

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6609/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2001 in CR 791/94
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAGJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PAMELA MANMOHAN SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bringing LR's on record and accepting
present short summary and list of dates and with prayer for
interim relief and with prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 11/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.L.Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.,
Mr.Gopal Jain, Mr.R.N.Karanjawala,
Mrs.Manik Karanjawala,
Mr.Ankur Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

List after four weeks.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master