

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8031 OF 2001

Jagjit Singh and others

Appellants

VERSUS

Pamela Manmohan Singh

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/02/2010

This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherji, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Kalam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matia, Adv.
Ms. Sherin Daniel, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Mahender Rana, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.
Mr. Anandh Kannan, Adv.
For Mrs. Manik Karanjala, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The arguments in this appeal were heard in the pre-lunch session and the case was adjourned for being taken up in the post-lunch session to enable the learned counsel for the appellants to produce copy of the judgment by which Suit No. 259/1978 titled Grindlays Bank Limited vs. K.V. Kohli and others is said to have been disposed of.

In the post-lunch session, learned counsel for the

2

appellants produced xerox copy of judgment dated 16.9.1988 rendered by learned Single Judge of the High Court in Suit No. 259 of 1978 as also xerox copy of order dated 4.12.2000 passed by another learned Single Judge in I.A. No. 12423/2000 in PR No. 20/97. Copies of both the documents have been made available to learned counsel representing the opposite parties.

The documents produced by the learned counsel for the appellants are taken on record. For further hearing, the case is adjourned to 18.2.2010.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master