

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8031/2001

JAGJIT SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PAMELA MANMOHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date : 27/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. R. P. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 6 of 2014 is allowed.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Pardeep Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2014

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8031 OF 2001

JAGJIT SINGH AND OTHERS

APPELLANT (S)

Versus

PAMELA MANMOHAN SINGH

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants.

The appellants have filed Interlocutory Application No.6 seeking permission to withdraw the appeal, as per the consent order dated 3.12.2014 passed in C.M.(Main) No. 319 of 2013 passed by the learned Single Judge of the Delhi High Court. There is no opposition. The application is allowed. The appellants are permitted to withdraw the appeal.

This appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

New Delhi,
March 27, 2015